

15 January 2024

## Amendment Notice of NCB Wealth Management Secured Overdraft Facility

Nanyang Commercial Bank, Limited ("the Bank") will cancel Time Deposit as the type of secured collateral of NCB Wealth Management Secured Overdraft Facility ("NCB WM Secured Overdraft Facility") with effect from 15 April 2024 ("Effective Date").

The details set out in the Bank's "NCB Wealth Management Services and Offers" and ""NCB Wealth Management" Service Fees" as follows, whereas other services and charges remain unchanged.

## Type of secured collateral:

Туре	Before 15 April 2024	15 April 2024 and after
Time Deposits	✓	×
Securities	✓	<b>√</b>

To maintain your existing NCB WM Secured Overdraft Facility in our bank, please contact our staff before the Effective Date to add the new collateral from the updated list of the "Secured Assets of Securities of Secured Overdraft Facility", or apply alternative secured overdraft facility service for customers who wish to continue using the secured overdraft facility service.



If you refuse the above arrangement, the Bank will request repayment/recovery the outstanding balance of (Time Deposit) facility as secured collateral from Effective Date. Customers are advised to make necessary in advance. Please visit our branches at the earliest convenience prior to the Effective Date.

For enquiry, please contact our branch staff or call our Customer Service Hotline at (852) 2622 2633.

## **Nanyang Commercial Bank, Limited**

**NOTE:** Secured assets of securities will be subject to the prevailing list announced by the Bank from time to time. For details, please contact your Personal Financial Services Manager.